Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	ORM COVER SHEET			
	SONLY 83507-35			
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Hamilton Beach Brands, Inc.	Name: UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as agent			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 677 Washington Blvd.			
Execution Date(s) <u> 8/22/08</u>				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Stamford			
Joint Research Agreement	State:CT			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 06901			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Notice of Grant of Security Other Interest in Patents				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	£ 4			
Additional numbers att				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7			
Name: Laura Konrath				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280			
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Ottored Address 25 N. W. day D	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information			
City: Chicago	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State: IL Zip: 60601	Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 312-558-6352	b. Deposit Account Number232428			
Fax Number: 312-558-5700				
Email Address: lkonrath@winston.com	Authorized User Name Laura Konrath			
9. Signature:	u/ 8/25/1X			
Signature	Date			
Laura Konrath	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:				

uments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 021439 FRAME: 0522**

[Continuation I tem 4]

	Thursday, July 17, 2008	Patent List			Page: 1	
	Client/Matter #/Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date
	210499.1162/ United States of America		29/254,798 28-Feb-2006 tty. 10499-1162US tle: SLOW COOKER		D568,676 13-May-2008 er: 210499.i162	Granted 13-May-2022
3	210499.1172/ United States of America		29/255,544 09-Mar-2006 tty. 10499-1172US tte: FOOD PROCES		D567,017 22-Apr-2008 er: 210499.1172	Granted 22-Apr-2022
3	210499.1230/ United States of America		29/277,713 07-Mar-2007 tty. 10499-1230US tte: COMBINATION		D570,638 10-Jun-2008 er: 210499.1230 OVEN	Granted 10-Jun-2022
4	210499.1302/ United States of America THEREOF		11/684,040 09-Mar-2007 tty. 10499-1302US tte: TRAVEL MUG		7,371,004 13-May-2008 er: 210499,1302 BLEND FOOD AN	Granted 09-Mar-2027 D METHOD
6	210499,1442/ Granted United States of America	PRI	11/052,338 02-Feb-2005	US-2006-0176768-	01-Apr-2008	7,350,963 02-Feb-2025
	210400 1471	Ti	tty. CPI ONLY tte: BLENDER JAR	AG Math	er: 210499.1442	Curuta
6	210499.1471/ United States of America		29/276,022 12-Jan-2007 tty. CPI ONLY tle: URN	AG Matte	D570,148 03-Jun-2008 ex: 210499,1471	Granted 03-Jun-2022
1	210499.1472/	PDS	29/276,021		D570,149	Granted

12-Jan-2007

Title: COFFEE MAKER

Atty. CPI ONLY

{00065025;v1}

United States of America

PATENT REEL: 021439 FRAME: 0523

03-Jun-2022

03-Jun-2008

AG Matter: 210499.1472

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

ΙN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2007 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Hamilton Beach Brands, Inc. (f/k/a Hamilton Beach/Proctor-Silex, Inc.), the other Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as administrative agent (the "Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications shown below to the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders:

PATENTS

Description of

Patent No. Patent Date of Patent

See attached

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application No. Description of Patent Application No. Applied For Application

See attached

NY:1194685,2

PATENT REEL: 021439 FRAME: 0524

8/22/08

The Obligors and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

HAMILTON BEACH BRANDS, INC. (f/k/a Hamilton Beach/Proctor-Silex, Inc.)

Acknowledged and Accepted:

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Agent

By:		
Name:		
Title:		
By:		
Name:		
Title:		

PATENT REEL: 021439 FRAME: 0525

The Obligors and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

HAMILTON BEACH BRANDS, INC. (f/k/a Hamilton Beach/Proctor-Silex, Inc.)

Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH,

as Agent

Name: Mary E. Evans

Title: Associate Director

Name: Irja R. Otsa

Title: Associate Director

PATENT

Thursday, July 17, 2008	Patent List			Page: 1	
Client/Matter #/Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date
210499.1162/ United States of America		29/254,798 28-Feb-2006 tty. 10499-1162US itle: SLOW COOKE		D568,676 13-May-2008 ter: 210499,1162	Granted 13-May-2022
210499.1172/ United States of America		29/255,544 09-Mar-2006 tty. 10499-1172US ide: FOOD PROCE		D567,017 22-Apr-2008 ter: 210499.1172	Granted 22-Apr-2022
210499.1230/ United States of America		29/277,713 07-Mar-2007 tty. 10499-1230US ide: COMBINATIO		D570,638 10-Jun-2008 ter: 210499.1230 OVEN	Granted 10-Jun-2022
210499.1302/ United States of America THEREOF		11/684,040 09-Mar-2007 tty, 10499-1302US itle: TRAVEL MUG		7,371,004 13-May-2008 ter: 210499,1302) BLEND FOOD A	Granted 09-Mar-2027 ND METHOD
210499.1442/	PRI	11/052,338	US-2006-0176768	-Al	7,350,963
Granted United States of America		02-Feb-2005 tty. CPI ONLY ite: BLENDER JAR		01-Apr-2008 ter: 210499.1442	02-Feb-2025
210499.1471/ United States of America		29/276,022 12-Jan-2007 tty. CPI ONLY tile: URN	AG Mati	D570,148 03-Jun-2008 ter: 210499.1471	Granted 03-Jun-2022
210499.1472/ United States of America		29/276,021 12-Jan-2007 tty. CPI ONLY tle: COFFEE MAKI		D570,149 03-Jun-2008 ter: 210499.1472	Granted 03-Jun-2022

{00065025;v1}

PATENT RECORDED: 08/26/2008 REEL: 021439 FRAME: 0527